GE.10-
Economic Commission for Europe
Inland Transport Committee
World Forum for Harmonization of Vehicle Regulations
Working Party on General Safety Provisions
Ninety-eighth session
Geneva, 3–7 May 2010
Item 5 of the provisional agenda

following essential respects:
 (a) The manufacturer;
 (b) The manufacturer's type designation;
 (c) Essential aspects of construction and design.”
ECE/TRANS/WP.29/GRSG/2010/10
6
Paragraph 5.5.1., amend to read (including the deletion of footnote 3/):
“5.5.1. in the case of a windscreen:
I for toughened glass
II for ordinary laminated glass
III for treated laminated glass
IV for glass - plastics glazing.”
Insert new paragraphs 5.5.9. and 5.5.10., to read:
“5.5.9.  XII in the case of glass-plastic panes other than windscreens.
5.5.10. /P in the case of a safety glazing made of glass, with a layer of plastics
material on its inner face”
Paragraph 8.1.4.4., should be deleted
Paragraph 8.2.1.1., the table, the complete row “identification of colours”, should be
deleted
Paragraph 12, [Transitional provisions to be agreed]
Annex 2, add the following approval mark example, to read:
“Glass-plastic panes other than windscreens
The above approval mark affixed to glass-plastic pane other than a windscreen, shows
that the component concerned has been approved in the Netherlands (E 4) pursuant
to Regulation No. 43 under approval No. 002439. The approval number indicates that
the approval was granted in accordance with the requirements of Regulation No. 43.”
43 R - 002439
a = 8 mm mini.
a
3
a
3
a
2 4 a
XII
ECE/TRANS/WP.29/GRSG/2010/10
 7
Annex 3
Paragraph 2.1.1.3, figure 1, amend to read:
“
Figure 1: Support for ball tests”
Paragraph 5.3.2., amend to read:
“5.3.2. A set of test pieces or samples submitted for approval shall be considered
satisfactory from the point of view of the test for resistance to high
temperature if all the tests have given a satisfactory result.”
Paragraphs 5.3.2.1. and 5.3.2.2., should be deleted
Paragraphs 6.3.1.1.1. and 6.3.1.1.2., should be deleted
Paragraph 6 3.1.2., amend to read:
“6.3.1.2. For windscreens and other glazing located in a position requisite for
driving visibility the luminous transmittance must not fall below
70 per cent”
Paragraph 6.3.2., amend to read:
“6.3.2. A set of test pieces or samples submitted for approval shall be considered
satisfactory from the point of view of the resistance to radiation test if all
the tests have given a satisfactory result.”
Paragraphs 6.3.2.1 and 6.3.2.2., should be deleted
Paragraph 7.3.2. amend to read:
“7.3.2 A set of test pieces or samples submitted for approval shall be considered
satisfactory from the point of view of the test for resistance to humidity if
all the tests have given a satisfactory result.”
Paragraphs 7.3.2.1. and 7.3.2.2., should be deleted
Paragraph 9.2.6. to 9.2.6.5., amend to read:
“9.2.6. Interpretation of Results
A windscreen type shall be considered satisfactory with respect to optical
distortion if, in the four samples submitted for testing, optical distortion
does not exceed the values given below for each zone or test area.
290
260
350 mini
10
2